Carpet extractors and air blowers

The powerful and cost-effective way to dry carpets and floors

The VIPER BV3 air blower offers a powerful and more cost-effective way
to dry even large carpets and floors.

An ideal solution for drying large carpets and floors, as well as the fast
moving of air from toilets and WCs in hotels, schools, offices and similar
locations.

Working with the BV3 is highly flexible and convenient. You can place the
compact machine in several blowing angles. Get maximum efficiency by
connecting up to 3 units via daisy chain, and weighing just 10 kg, the air
blower is easy to carry, store and transport.

Powered by a new 3-speed induction motor with thermal protection, the
BV3 will save energy and costs. Also protected by the strong roto-molded
shell, it is robust and ready to work in every condition. Due to its long
lifetime and low power consumption, it ensures an attractive TCO.

* Cost-effective: New 3-speed induction motor with
reduced power consumption

* Reliable: Protected from motor overheating by the
strong roto-molded structure

*  Flexible: Easy to manoeuvrer to desired blowing angle

*  Compact: Designed in a modern style for easy handling
and space saving storage. Can be stacked in 2 or 3 layers.
Has cord wrap and an optional retractable handle

® Standard equipment

Model
Ref. no.

PRODUCT FEATURES

Folding transport handle

Cable storage

Technical specifications

Speed (RPM)

Voltage (V)

Frequency (Hz)

Rated power

Airflow, max.

Working sound level (dB(A))
Cable length (m)
Dimensions, L x W x H (mm)
Shipping weight (kg)

Current draw, rated (A)

Operating speed (km/h)

Viper air blower BV3/BV3D

Picture shown may not represent model quoted

BV3-EU AIR
BLOWER 250W

50000381

BV3-EU AIR
BLOWER 250W

1000/1200/1400
220-240
50
250w (1/3HP)
2000/2200/2400
64/68/72
6.5
405x402x468
10
1.1/1.2/1.7A
3

BV3-UK AIR
BLOWER 250W

50000382

BV3-UK AIR
BLOWER 250W

1000/1200/1400
220-240
50
250w (1/3HP)
2000/2200/2400
64/68/72
6.5
405x402x468
10
1.1/1.2/1.7A
8]

BV3-CN AIR
BLOWER 250W

50000384

BV3-CN AIR
BLOWER 250W

1000/1200/1400
220-240
50
250w (1/3HP)
2000/2200/2400
64/68/72
6.5
405x402x468
10
1.1/1.2/1.7A
3
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Carpet extractors and air blowers

The powerful and cost-effective way to dry carpets and floors

® Standard equipment, o Supplementary accessories, O Mountable equipment

Min.

Accessories Ref. no. required

Viper Accessory

FLEXIBILITY TROLLEY KIT OPTIONAL VV78406 1

Viper air blower BV3/BV3D
BV3-EU AIR BV3-UK AIR BV3-CN AIR
BLOWER BLOWER BLOWER
250W 250W 250W
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