The powerful and cost-effective way to dry carpets and floors

The VIPER BV3 air blower offers a powerful and more cost-effective way to dry even large carpets and floors.

An ideal solution for drying large carpets and floors, as well as the fast moving of air from toilets and WCs in hotels, schools, offices and similar locations.

Working with the BV3 is highly flexible and convenient. You can place the compact machine in several blowing angles. Get maximum efficiency by connecting up to 3 units via daisy chain, and weighing just 10 kg, the air blower is easy to carry, store and transport.

Powered by a new 3-speed induction motor with thermal protection, the BV3 will save energy and costs. Also protected by the strong roto-molded shell, it is robust and ready to work in every condition. Due to its long lifetime and low power consumption, it ensures an attractive TCO.

- Cost-effective: New 3-speed induction motor with reduced power consumption
- Reliable: Protected from motor overheating by the strong roto-molded structure
- Flexible: Easy to manoeuvrer to desired blowing angle
- Compact: Designed in a modern style for easy handling and space saving storage. Can be stacked in 2 or 3 layers. Has cord wrap and an optional retractable handle

Standard equipment



Picture shown may not represent model quoted

PRODUCT FEATURES Folding transport handle	Model	BV3-EU AIR BLOWER 250W	BV3-UK AIR BLOWER 250W	BV3-CN AIR BLOWER 250W	
Folding transport handle • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • </td <td>Ref. no.</td> <td>50000381</td> <td>50000382</td> <td>50000384</td>	Ref. no.	50000381	50000382	50000384	
Cable storage • • Technical specifications BV3-EU AIR BLOWER 250W BV3-UK AIR BLOWER 250W BV3-UK AIR BLOWER 250W BV3-UK AIR BLOWER 250W Speed (RPM) 1000/1200/1400 1000/1200/1400 1000/1200/1400 Voltage (V) 220-240 220-240 220-240 Frequency (Hz) 50 50 50 Rated power 250w (1/3HP) 250w (1/3HP) 250w (1/3HP) Airflow, max. 2000/2200/2400 2000/2200/2400 2000/2200/2400 Working sound level (dB(A)) 64/68/72 64/68/72 64/68/72 Dimensions, L x W x H (mm) 405x402x468 405x402x468 405x402x468 Shipping weight (kg) 10 10 10 Vurrent draw, rated (A) 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A	PRODUCT FEATURES				
Technical specifications BV3-EU AIR BLOWER 250W BV3-UK AIR BLOWER 250W BV3-CN AIR BLOWER 250W Speed (RPM) 1000/1200/1400 1000/1200/1400 1000/1200/1400 Voltage (V) 220-240 220-240 220-240 Frequency (Hz) 50 50 50 Rated power 250w (1/3HP) 250w (1/3HP) 250w (1/3HP) Airflow, max. 2000/2200/2400 2000/2200/2400 2000/2200/2400 Vorking sound level (dB(A)) 64/68/72 64/68/72 64/68/72 Cable length (m) 6.5 6.5 6.5 Dimensions, L x W x H (mm) 405x402x468 405x402x468 405x402x468 Shipping weight (kg) 10 10 10 Current draw, rated (A) 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A	Folding transport handle	•	•	•	
BLOWER 250W SUCURER 250W SUCURE 250W <td>Cable storage</td> <td>•</td> <td>•</td> <td>•</td>	Cable storage	•	•	•	
Yoltage (V) 220-240 220-240 220-240 Frequency (Hz) 50 50 50 Rated power 250w (1/3HP) 250w (1/3HP) 250w (1/3HP) Airflow, max. 2000/2200/2400 2000/2200/2400 2000/2200/2400 Working sound level (dB(A)) 64/68/72 64/68/72 64/68/72 Cable length (m) 6.5 6.5 6.5 Dimensions, L x W x H (mm) 405x402x468 405x402x468 405x402x468 Shipping weight (kg) 10 10 10 Current draw, rated (A) 1.11/2/1.7A 1.11/2/1.7A 1.11/2/1.7A	Technical specifications				
Frequency (Hz) 50 50 50 Rated power 250w (1/3HP) 250w (1/3HP) 250w (1/3HP) Airflow, max. 2000/2200/2400 2000/2200/2400 2000/2200/2400 Working sound level (dB(A)) 64/68/72 64/68/72 64/68/72 Cable length (m) 6.5 6.5 6.5 Dimensions, L x W x H (mm) 405x402x468 405x402x468 405x402x468 Shipping weight (kg) 10 10 10 Current draw, rated (A) 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A	Speed (RPM)	1000/1200/1400	1000/1200/1400	1000/1200/1400	
Rated power 250w (1/3HP) 250w (1/3HP) 250w (1/3HP) Airflow, max. 2000/2200/2400 2000/2200/2400 2000/2200/2400 Working sound level (dB(A)) 64/68/72 64/68/72 64/68/72 Cable length (m) 6.5 6.5 6.5 Dimensions, L x W x H (mm) 405x402x468 405x402x468 405x402x468 Shipping weight (kg) 10 10 10 Current draw, rated (A) 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A	Voltage (V)	220-240	220-240	220-240	
Airflow, max. 2000/2200/2400 2000/2200/2400 2000/2200/2400 Working sound level (dB(A)) 64/68/72 64/68/72 64/68/72 Cable length (m) 6.5 6.5 6.5 Dimensions, L x W x H (mm) 405x402x468 405x402x468 405x402x468 Shipping weight (kg) 10 10 10 Current draw, rated (A) 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A	Frequency (Hz)	50	50	50	
Working sound level (dB(A)) 64/68/72 64/68/72 64/68/72 Cable length (m) 6.5 6.5 6.5 Dimensions, L x W x H (mm) 405x402x468 405x402x468 405x402x468 Shipping weight (kg) 10 10 10 Current draw, rated (A) 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A	Rated power	250w (1/3HP)	250w (1/3HP)	250w (1/3HP)	
Cable length (m) 6.5 6.5 6.5 Dimensions, L x W x H (mm) 405x402x468 405x402x468 405x402x468 Shipping weight (kg) 10 10 10 Current draw, rated (A) 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A	Airflow, max.	2000/2200/2400	2000/2200/2400	2000/2200/2400	
Dimensions, L x W x H (mm) 405x402x468 405x402x468 405x402x468 Shipping weight (kg) 10 10 10 Current draw, rated (A) 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A	Working sound level (dB(A))	64/68/72	64/68/72	64/68/72	
Shipping weight (kg) 10 10 10 Current draw, rated (A) 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A	Cable length (m)	6.5	6.5	6.5	
Current draw, rated (A) 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A 1.1/1.2/1.7A	Dimensions, L x W x H (mm)	405x402x468	405x402x468	405x402x468	
	Shipping weight (kg)	10	10	10	
Operating speed (km/h) 3 3 3	Current draw, rated (A)	1.1/1.2/1.7A	1.1/1.2/1.7A	1.1/1.2/1.7A	
	Operating speed (km/h)	3	3	3	



The powerful and cost-effective way to dry carpets and floors

ullet Standard equipment, $^{\bigcirc}$ Supplementary accessories, $^{\square}$ Mountable equipment

	Accessories	Ref. no.	Min. required	BV3-EU AIR BLOWER 250W	BV3-UK AIR BLOWER 250W	BV3-CN AIR BLOWER 250W	
Viper Accessory							
A	FLEXIBILITY TROLLEY KIT OPTIONAL	VV78406	1	0	0	0	

